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Correction in Date of Birth

†348.      SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) allows correction in date of birth within five years from the date of declaration of Exam-result;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the process laid down by the CBSE regarding the application submitted after the standard period of five years;

(d) whether the Government is considering to amend the said rule to provide relief to the students;

 (e) if so, the details thereof; and

 (f) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam,   As per Rule 69 as defined in Examination Bye-laws of the
Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), Notifications No. CBSE/Corrd/EC-31-
03/2015 dated 25.06.2015 and Circular No. CBSE/Corrd/AS(C)/112576 dated
10.11.2017 respectively. CBSE allows correction in Date of Birth (DoB) within five years from the date of declaration of Exam Result and has been made applicable from 2015.

(c): Copy of Rule 69 as defined in Examination Bye-laws of the Board and notification dated 25.06.2015 and 10.11.2017 giving detailed rule position for change/correction in name/date of birth is at Annexure – I & II respectively.

(d) to (f): No Madam.

***


No. CBSE/Coord/AS(C)/112576                                        Dated: 10.11.2017


CIRCULAR

Subject: Change in Limitation Period of cases pertaining to correction in Name (C/N, M/N, F/N) / Date of Birth from one to five year.

This is in partial modification of No. CBSE/COORD/EC-31-03/2015 Dated 25.06.2015 wherein it was mentioned that correction in date of birth and correction in candidate, mother and father name shall be entertained by the Board only within one year of the date of declaration of result.

Limitation of cases of correction in Candidate, Mother and Father Name/ correction in date of birth has been revised. Revised time limit will be 5 years from date of declaration of result and it will be applicable to all cases after Class X/XII 2015 examination onwards.

Revised limitation period shall also be applicable to current ongoing cases already received in ROs/HQ, pending in various courts as well as received now onwards.


(K.K. CHOUDHURY)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS


Copy to:

1. EO to Chairperson for information please.

2. All HODs of Board.

3. All Regional Officer of Board for information please.

4. DS(IT) for uploading on the website of CBSE.

